504088781 11/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4135449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONGSBERG OIL & GAS TECHNOLOGIES AS	09/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARKBURN PRECISION HANDLING SYSTEMS LIMITED		
Street Address:	26 WHISTLEBERRY INDUSTRIAL ESTATE		
City:	HAMILTON		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	ML3 0ED		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14389241	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-228-8600

Email: Vickers@oshaliang.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS K. SCHERER

Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17239/110001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS K. SCHERER		
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas K. Scherer/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2016		

Total Attachments: 2

source=110001_comp_assign#page1.tif source=110001 comp assign#page2.tif

PATENT 504088781 REEL: 040270 FRAME: 0544

ATTY. DKT. No.: 17239/110001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, to be effective as of $\frac{7}{4}$ Agree, 2016, is by and between KONGSBERG OIL & GAS TECHNOLOGIES AS, a corporation having a place of business at DRENGSRUDBEKKEN 12, ASKER, NORWAY 3095 and Parkburn Precision Handling Systems Limited, a corporation having a place of business at 26 Whistleberry Industrial Estate, Hamilton ML3 0ED, United Kingdom.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, KONGSBERG OIL & GAS TECHNOLOGIES AS is the owner of a 100% interest in and to the patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Parkburn Precision Handling Systems Limited desires to obtain, and KONGSBERG OIL & GAS TECHNOLOGIES AS is willing to assign 100% of its interest in the Patent Rights to Parkburn Precision Handling Systems Limited, the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

KONGSBERG OIL & GAS TECHNOLOGIES AS does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Parkburn Precision Handling Systems Limited 100% of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under (i) the patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) all patents which may issue from such patent including any continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part thereof, and (iii) the inventions claimed in such patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KONGSBERG OIL & GAS TECHNOLOGIES AS and Parkburn Precision Handling Systems Limited have each caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

KONGSBERG	OIL	&	GAS	Parkburn Precision Handling Systems
TECHNOLOGIE	S AS			Limited
Name: EGIL -	Haugida	<u>.</u> .		Name: Anon, w Lawren
Title: Resid	eyt _			Title: Dinscron
Smith	Hur i	2	Commence of the Control of the Contr	- An C
Signature		·		Signature
15-09	- 201			الا- ٥٥ - كي يو
Date	***************************************			Date

PATENT REEL: 040270 FRAME: 0545

ATTY, DKT, No.: 17239/110001

EXHIBIT A

1. Application No.: 14/389,241

Inventor: Johan Peter Schwartz, Kjetil Hoyer

Assignee: KONGSBERG OIL & GAS TECHNOLOGIES AS

Title: SUPPORT DEVICE FOR AN ELONGATE

ARTICLE

Filed: September 29, 2014

Attorney Docket No: 17239/110001

PATENT REEL: 040270 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 11/09/2016